Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of Sta

0560306 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed 5/20/2021 9:15:19 AM

Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: MURRAY STATE CAMPUS IMPROVEMENT CORPORATION

Company ID: 0560306 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 5/19/2003 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 5/20/2021 9:15:19 AM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

100 NASH HOUSE 303 NORTH 16TH STREET MURRAY, KY 42071-3316

Registered Agent Name/Address

DAVID W DURR 100 NASH HOUSE 303 NORTH 16TH STREET MURRAY, KY 42071-3316

Current Officers

Vice Chairman	Harold G. Doran Jr.	100 Nash House, Murray, KY 42071
Chairman	Jerry T. Shroat	100 Nash House, Murray, KY 42071
President	David W. Durr	100 Nash House, Murray, KY 42071
Secretary	Kala M. Allen-Dunn	100 Nash House, Murray, KY 42071
Treasurer	C. Steve Story	100 Nash House, Murray, KY 42071

Directors

Director	Jerry T. Shroat	100 Nash House, Murray, KY 42071
Director	Harold G. Doran Jr.	100 Nash House, Murray, KY 42071
Director	C. Steve Story	100 Nash House, Murray, KY 42071
Director	George E. Long II	100 Nash House, Murray, KY 42071
Director	David W. Durr	100 Nash House, Murray, KY 42071
Director	Kala M. Allen-Dunn	100 Nash House, Murray, KY 42071
Director	Lana G. Porter	100 Nash House, Murray, KY 42071

Signatures

Signature Kala Allen-Dunn
Title Secretary